

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2153 of 1986

Appellant :- Sayed Mohd. Jafri

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- S.J. Yadav, Sudhir Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has no instruction from his client.

Let reminder be issued to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned to search the whereabouts of the appellant.

List on 19.09.2022.

Order Date :- 17.8.2022

Fhd