



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2153 of 1986

Sayed Mohd. Jafri

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: S.J. Yadav, Sudhir Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. This appeal is pending since 1986 but none appears on behalf of the appellant when the matter is called out.
2. Issue non-bailable warrant against the appellant Sayed Mohd. Zafri s/o Syed Abdul Moid Zafri @ Dr. Lallan Kallan through concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate and notice to the sureties, in accordance with law.
3. The concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate shall submit report to this Court before the next date of listing.
4. List this case on 18.5.2026 along with office report.
5. Registrar (Compliance) is directed to communicate the above order to the court concerned.

April 7, 2026
RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)